


ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 282 

(By MR. LOVE) 

[Passed March 8, 1947; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact sections one and one-(one) to 

one-(fifty-five), inclusive, and section twelve, article seven, 

chapter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand 

nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the 

salaries and expenses of sheriffs. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That sections one and one-(one) to one-(fifty-five), inclusive, 

and section twelve, article seven, chapter seven, of the code of 

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Article 7. Salaries; Deputies and Assistants and Their Salaries. 

Section 1. Salaries of Sheriffs.-The annual compensation 

of the sheriff of each county shall, on and after January first, 

one thousand nine hundred forty-nine, be in the amount set 

forth in sections one-(one) to one-(fifty-five) inclusive, of this 

article. 
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Sec. 1-(1) Barbour County.-For the county of Bar-

2 bour, two thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(2) Berkeley County.-For the county of Berke-

2 ley, four thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(3) Boone County.--For the county of Boone, 

2 three thousand six hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(4) Braxton County.--For the county of Brax-

2 ton, three thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(5) Brooke County.-F'or the county of Brooke, 

2 three thousand six hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(6) Cabell County.-F'or the county of Cabell, 

2 seven thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(7) Calhoun County.--For the county of Cal-

2 houn county, two thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(8) Clay County.-For the county of Clay, two 

2 thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(9) Doddridge County. - For the county of 

2 Doddridge, two thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(10) Fayette County.-For the county of Fay-

2 ette, seven thousand five hundred dollars. 
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Sec. 1- (11) Gilmer County.-For the county of Gil-

2 mer, two thousand four hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(12) Grant County.-For the county of Grant, 

2 two thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(13) Greenbrier County.-For the county of 

2 Greenbrier, three thousand two hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(14) Hampshire County.-For the county of 

2 Hampshire, two thousand four hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(15) Hancock County.-For the county of Han-

2 cock, three thousand eight hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(16) Hardy County.-For the county of Hardy, 

2 one thousand eight hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(17) Harrison County.-For the county of Har-

2 rison, six thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(18) Jackson County.-For the county of Jack-

2 son, two thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(19) Jefferson County.-For the county of Jef-

2 ferson, three thousand two hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(20) Kanawha County.-For the county of Kan-

2 awha, seven thousand five hundred dollars. 
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Sec. 1-(21) Lewis Count;y.-For the county of Lewis, 

2 three thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(22) Logan County.--For the county of Logan, 

2 six thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(23) Lincoln County.-For the county of Lin-

2 coln, three thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(24) Marion County.-For the county of Ma-

2 rion, six thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(25) Marshall County.-For the county of Mar-

2 shall, three thousand eight hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1- (26) Mason County.-For the county of Mason, 

2 three thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(27) Mercer County.-For the county of Mer-

2 cer, six thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(28) Mineral County.-For the county of Min-

2 eral, three thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1- (29) Mingo County.--For the county of Mingo, 

2 five thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(30) Monongalia County.-For the county of 

2 Monongalia, five thousand dollars. 
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Sec. 1- (31) Monroe County.-J<'or the county of Mon-

2 roe, one thousand eight hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(32) McDoweU County.-For the county of 

2 McDowell, seven thousand· dollars. 

Sec. 1-(33) Morgan County.-For the county of Mor-

2 gan, one thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(34) Nicholas County.-For the county of 

2 Nicholas, two thousand eight hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1- (35) Ohio County.-For the county of Ohio, 

2 five thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(36) Pendleton County.-For the county of 

2 Pendleton, one thousand six hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1- (37) Pleasants County-For the county of 

2 Pleasants, two thousand four hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(38) Pocahontas County.-For the county of 

2 Pocahontas, two thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1- (39) Preston Coiinty.-For the county of Pres-

2 ton, three thousand five hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(40) Putnam County.-For the county of Put-

2 nam, two thousand four hundred dollars. 
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Sec. 1-( 41) Raleigh County.-For the county of 

2 Raleigh, seven thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-( 42). Randolph County.-For the county of 

2 Randolph, three thousand six hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-( 43) Ritchie County.-For the county of Ritchie, 

2 three thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-( 44) Roane County.-For the county of Roane, 

2 two thousand four hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(45) Summers County.-For the county of 

2 Summers, three thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(46) Taylor County.-For the county of Taylor, 

2 two thousand four hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(47) Tucker County.-For the county of Tucker, 

2 two thousand seven hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(48) Tyler County.-For the county of Tyler, 

2 two thousand seven hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(49) Upshur County.-For the county of Up-

2 shur, two thousand seven hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1- (50) Wayne County.-For the county of Wayne, 

2 four thousand eight hundred dollars. 
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Sec. 1-(51) Webster County.-For the county of Web-

2 ster, three thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(52) Wetzel County.-For the county of Wetzel, 

2 three thousand six hundred dollars. 

Sec. 1-(53) Wirt County.-For the county of Wirt, one 

2 thousand six hundred fifty dollars. 

· Sec. 1-(54) Wood County.-For the :County of Wood, 

2 five thousand dollars. 

Sec. 1-(55) Wyoming County.-For the county of Wy-

2 oming, four thousand eight hundred dollars. 

Sec. 12. Allowance for Expenses for SherijJ.-On and 

2 after the first day of January, one thousand nine hundred 

3 forty-nine, the county court shall allow the actual and nec-

4 essary expenses incurred or expended in arresting, pursu-

5 ing, or transporting persons accused or convicted of crimes 

6 and offenses, and in conveying or transferring any person 

7 to or from any state institution to which he may be com-

8 mitted from his county, where by law the sheriff is author-

9 ized to convey or transfer such person, and may allow the 

10 actual and necessary expenses incurred or expended in 

11 serving summonses, notices and other official papers in 
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12 connection with the sheriff's office. The amount of such 

13 expenses so allowed, however, shall not in the aggregate 

14 exceed the total fees earned by the sheriff for any year 

15 for serving such papers. Every sheriff shall file monthly, 

16 under oath, a full and accurate account of all his actual 

17 and necessary expenses mentioned in this section before 

18 payment thereof shall be allowed by the county court. 






